www.metrixvibration.com • dps@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1087015 • DPS • August 2018-Rev AD• Page 1 of 10
DIGITAL PROXIMITY SYSTEM (DPS)
Datasheet
The Metrix Digital Proximity System (DPS) combines the
performance of a fully API 670 compliant eddy-current
proximity measurement system with the flexibility of digital
configurability. For the first time in our industry, users can

9. Can be used with the MX8030 TightView Probe System.
10. Used to prevent cross  talk when paired with an option BB=09 DPS (Shaft diameters <1.5 inches (37.5 mm)).
HOW TO ORDER MX2033
0 5 5 meter4,9
0 7 7 meter5
0 9 9 meter6.9
1 5 15 feet7
2 0 20 feet7
Systems up to 12 meters availabe for vibration. Systems up to 20
meters available for thrust and speed. For system lengths other than
listed contact factory.
D D Approvals
0 0 None
0 5 Multiple Approvals8
0 6 Custom Union Approval
MX2033-AA-BB-CC-DD  (DPS 3-WIRE PROBE DRIVER)
Figure 1:  Dimensions in inches [mm] for the MX2033 3-wire
digital proximity driver
Note: optional 4-hole baseplate mounting adapter shown (P/N
9647). 35mm din rail mount is standard.
Dimensions are
inch [mm]
www.metrixvibration.com • dps@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1087015 • DPS • August 2018-Rev AD• Page 7 of 10
DIGITAL PROXIMITY SYSTEM (DPS)
Datasheet
A A Material Calibration1,3
0 1 AISI-SAE 4140 CrMo Steel1
0 2 17-4 Stainless Steel2
0 3 Incoloy 901
0 4 K500 Monel
0 5 Inconel 625
0 6 410 Stainless Steel
0 7 316 Stainless Steel
0 8 AISI-SAE 1045 Carbon Steel
0 9 416 Stainless Steel
1 0 42CrMo4
1 1 18CrNiMo7-6
1 2 31CrMoV9
1 3 ST52-3
1 4 F6NM
1 5 7075-T6 Aluminum
1 6 Aluminized Steel
1 7 AISI-SAE 1018 Steel
1 8 15CrNi6
1 9 Tungsten Carbide
2 0 304 Stainless Steel
2 1 AISI-SAE 4320 Steel
X X Other materials see page 9 of 10
B B Probe Type
0 1 5mm & 8mm – Metrix MX2030/BN 3300
0 2 5mm & 8mm – Metrix 7200/BN 7200
0 3 0.190” – Metrix 3000/BN 3000
0 4 0.300” – Metrix 3000/BN 3000
0 5 BN NSv and RAM
0 6 11mm Metrix 7200 (CC option 05 and
09 only)
0 7 11mm BN 3300XL (CC option 05 and 09
only)
0 8 5mm & 8mm – MX8030/BN3300XL
0 9 5mm & 8mm – TightView MX803010, 11
C C System Length
0 5 5 meter4, 10
0 7 7 meter5
0 9 9 meter6, 10
1 2 12 meter12
1 5 15 feet7
2 0 20 feet7
D D Approvals
0 0 None
0 5 Multiple Approvals8
0 6 Custom Union Approval
E E Measurements

good for 30 meters (100 feet).
MX2034-AA-BB-CC-DD-EE-FFF-GG (DPS 4-20 MA TRANSMITTER)
HOW TO ORDER MX2034
Systems up to 12 meters availabe for vibration. Systems up to 20
meters available for thrust and speed. For system lengths other than
listed contact factory.
www.metrixvibration.com • dps@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1087015 • DPS • August 2018-Rev AD• Page 8 of 10
DIGITAL PROXIMITY SYSTEM (DPS)
Datasheet
Measurement Type Full Scale Range BB=01 BB=02 BB=03 BB=04 BB=05 BB=06,07
EE=01 (Vibration)
FFF=001      3 mils, pk-pk
YES YES YES YES YES NO
FFF=002      4 mils, pk-pk
FFF=003      5 mils, pk-pk
FFF=004      6 mils, pk-pk
FFF=005      10 mils, pk-pk
FFF=006      15 mils, pk-pk
FFF=007      20 mils, pk-pk
FFF=008      30 mils, pk-pk
FFF=009      40 mils, pk-pk
FFF=021      100  µm, pk-pk
FFF=022      150  µm, pk-pk
FFF=023      200  µm, pk-pk
FFF=024      250  µm, pk-pk
FFF=025      300  µm, pk-pk
FFF=026      400  µm, pk-pk
FFF=027      500  µm, pk-pk
FFF=028      750  µm, pk-pk
FFF=029      1000  µm, pk-pk
EE=02 (Position)
FFF=050     30-70 mils, avg gap
YES YES
NO
YES YES
NO
FFF=051     20-80 mils, avg gap
NO NO
FFF=052     10-90 mils, avg gap
FFF=053     10-50 mils, avg gap YES YES YES
FFF=054     20-70 mils, avg gap
NO
YES NO
FFF=055     10-60 mils, avg gap YES YES
FFF=057     20-160 mils, avg gap
NO NO NO NO YES
FFF=058     20-180 mils, avg gap
EE=02 (Position)
FFF=070      750-1750  µm, avg gap
YES YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
FFF=071      500-2000  µm, avg gap
NO
FFF=072      250-2250  µm, avg gap
FFF=073      250-1250  µm, avg gap YES YES YES
FFF=074      500-1750  µm, avg gap
NO
YES NO
FFF=075      250-1500  µm, avg gap YES YES
FFF=077      500-4000  µm, avg gap
NO NO NO NO YES
FFF=078      500-4500 µm, avg gap
EE = 03 (Speed)
FFF=501     500 RPM
YES YES YES YES YES NO
FFF=202     2000 RPM
FFF=362     3600 RPM